DRM No. 1175-TRUSTEE'S DEED ORS	and the second se		NON _	のウクク
кав 71606 от ослиства 111	re 5, 1988 K-386	STATISTICS VOI.	Page	
THIS INDENTURE, Made				
THE INDENTIRE Made	this 13th	day of	we callectering at best	, hereinafte
THISMULLI	William L.	y, a Washington C	orporation	
called trustee, and People	s Mortgage compon			
called trustee, and hereinafter called the second party;	10 gy E THITN	RESETH:		
فالقاب الأراب المتحدة والمحاصر والمحاص	Stated below ALTIAL			-tor everited an

t Deed Series (Individual or Corporate)

H.

23

8

83

ITALS: Stephen T. Hoar and Wendy J. Hoar, husband and wife, and , as grantor, executed and TISE L. Hoar, father Transamerica Title Insurance Company, as trustee, for the benefit ered to delivered to ______, as trustee, for the benefit of ______ Town & Country Mortgage, Inc., an Oregon corporation* _____, as beneficiary, a certain trust deed September 16 ..., 19.83, duly recorded on September 30 ..., 19.83, in the mortgage records Klamath County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No. ____M83.___ at page ____16870..., or as toe/file/ instrument/microfilm/reception No. _____ (indicate which). In said trust deed the real property therein and hereinafter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in his performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or his successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said attidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c). bulle 10022 your content

Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on superstant structure 12 1987, at the hour of to Paoples Mortgage Company, a Rashington Comporatio 10:00 o'clock, A. M., of said day, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, (which was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended Notice of Sale)* and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the state of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conterred upon him by said trust deed, sold said real property laws of the state of Oregon and pursuant to the powers contened upon thin by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$34,854.68......, he being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$.34,854.68

CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE	
	١.

* Delete words in parentheses if inopplicable.	STATE OF OREGON,
Stephen T. Hoar and Wendy J. Hoar and Charles L. Hoar, P.O. Box 1491, Hillsboro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Charles L. Hoar, I.o.	I certify that the within instru-
OR 97123 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	ment was received for record on the day of
Town & Country Mortgage, Inc., to Peoples Mortgage Company, P.O. Box 1788	day of
to Peoples Mortgage Company	at
Seattle, WA 98111)	aton in book/reel/volume Noon
OF CRANTESS NAME AND ADDITION OF THE OFSTER OFSTER THE	tot ou page or as recymon
Seattle, WA 98111) After meaning may and and address product on a program of the optical and a processing of the optical and the process of the optical and the process of the optical and th	ment/microfilm/reception wounty.
William D. Batteri, P.C.	Witness my hand and seal of
William D. Harvey & Botteri, P.C. Weiss, DesCamp & Botteri, Suite 2300	Witness my vianu and
Weiss, Descamp a Boost 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, ICOR SIGNAME: ADDRESS/200 0197/2044031 Georgen and to the Portland, ICOR SIGNAME: ADDRESS/200 0197/2044031 Georgen and the fight	County affixed.
Portland, UN of Manuel of Continuing and to the following address.	and a construction of the second s
111 S.W. FILLI ACCENTS OF 0197204.031 Geod II Duty 1949 Portland; OR Gliename: ADDRESS, 210 0197204.031 Geod II Duty 1949 Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all the softward in the following defeet. Unit & charge is requested all t	NELL LINE STATE AND
tPeoples Mortgage. company sessed in and trushe by the la	MA OF LINE CARDEN DESTRICTION OF THE DESTRICT DESTRICT
Peoples Mortgage' company of the second of the second seco	By By
Seattle: WA-981113KE	<u> </u>
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	

OW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so windsed; and by the authority vested in said trustee by the	2778 areid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof and by said trust deed,
OW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so viedged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the does hereby convey unto the second party all interest ine does hereby convey unto the second party all interest ine of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together w	e laws of the State of Oregon and by said the bad or had the power to convey
OW THEREFORE, in consideration of the state by the vledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the see does hereby convey unto the second party all interest ine of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together w ime of grantor's execution of said trust deed in and to required after the execution of said trust deed in and to	t which the grantor had of that of his successors in
the does hereby convey unto the second deed, together w	the following described real property, to-with
The U.S. S AND IT STORIGE STORE	
"M. ETECH WAGUNG" 2011 5300	to the City of Klamath office
acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and "A LTLCU VACUUG' 20115 5300 "A LTLCU VACUUG' 20115 5300 Lot 2 in Block 20 Buena Vista Addition Lot 2 in Block 20 Buena Vista Addition according to the official plat	thereof on the in the constant of the poor of the constant of
acquired after the exercises of the source of the county of the county clerk of Klamath County,	
TISS TO TOT TO TAKE	THAN ME TO AND THE MATTER AND
5 Country Mortgage, Inc., (assigned	County- 64
COUNETY MANY AND ADDRESS	STATEOF ORLOOM
Tes L. Hoar, P.O. Box 1491, Hillshoro	
5U-5U L 1	
e weigt in purities of the private ship.	
to run poid for this transfer is the sum of s 34 steel and	Port sum of \$46,836,63
in particular rubble such an bio sin said served party top	und and piq lat and under a state of the state of 334, 822, 92 the state of 334, 822, 92 the state of a state of the sta
The second s	had was assigned to western
* The beneficial factor a Washington	corporation and subsequent assigned
September 30, 1983 in Volume M83,	shington corporation, by institution 19925, Mortgage Records
of Klamath County, Oregon. Oregon	ndersigned finates has the actual must be and
1311 the merce with the firset out herein were strug a	OH LINELE TO MARK AND AND A CONTRACT OF
re dances in the while records of each and one of the	和自己在自己的问题。如果们们们的问题,不知道他们的问题,但是不是有些问题。
late of our money of sale are observed in any	
ast publication of soil motion in which the said real new	and the first of the second
ways alter the release from the story friends of the	The mark way as instead in ORU on the set of
to the law and a substantial to the law the	요구나 방법에서는 동안에 집에 가장 것이 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없다.
without in the cost of the cost of the source into the sufficient of the cost of the moment in which a source all discriptions the state of interports was sold provided and relations from the state source of an Antended Mat- by resisteration of anything.	LIG OBS OF THE DETERMENT IN THE CARACTER AND ASSIGNS FOR
(2) A. A. A. C. S. M. B. M. A. B. M. A. B. M. B. BORGAN, M. P. M. B. BARKAN, M. P. M. B. BARKAN, M. P. M. M. P. M. BARKAN, M. P. M. BARKAN, M. P. M. BARKAN, M. P. M. P. M. BARKAN, M. P. M	record party, his heirs, successors-in-interest
AND TO HOLD UP OF	the sender includes
Group a the million of the second	the work is the second willout to
In construing the singular includes the plutas,	n obligation, the performance
	" no nue a contra a
deed; the word the beneficiary first named above, and the word per	" includes corporation and any any any includes corporation and any any includes corporation and any it the undersigned is a construction of the trustee has hereunto be at the trustee hereunto by its office of the trustee hereunto by its office office of the trustee hereunto by its office hereunto
WHEREOF, Internet	Aned and its co. P
III III III IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Directors:
poration, it has caused its corporation by order of its Board of	1 An - man of Aurora In
poration, it mined thereunto by order of its	William L. Larkins, Jr., Truste
poration, it mined thereunto by order of its	William L. Larkins, Jr., Truster
poration, it mined thereunto by order of its	(DE William L. Larkins, Jr., Truster LAND VING VING Y OR US USING OF BELENK
poration, it mined thereunto by order of its	William, L. Larkins, Jr., Truster
poration, it mined thereunto by order of its	William, L. Larkins, J., 1.
poration, it mined thereunto by order of its	William, L. Larkins, J., 1.
Dioration, it is instrument will not allow use of the property this instrument will not allow use of the property Scribed in this instrument in violation of applicable scribed in this instrument in violation of applicable use Laws and regulations. Before signing or access use Laws and regulations. Before signing or access this instrument: the person acquiring free title to property should check with the approved use country planning department to verify approved use country planning department to verify approved use	STATE OF OREGON, State of Klamath
Distance of the design of the sensition	WILLIAM L. Larkins, JI., Lorkins, JI., Lorki
Distance of the second	William L. Larkins, Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Jl., Lerkins, Jl., Jl., Lerkins,
Dioration, it is in the second of the second of the property o	William, L., Larkins, JI., Larkins, J.,
Distance of the second	WIIIIam, L., Larkins, JI., JI., JI., Larkins, JI., JI., JI., Larkins, JI., JI., JI., Larkins, JI., JI., JI., JI., JI., JI., JI., JI.
Distantion, it is instrument will not allow use of the property of the propert	Y DE. William L. Larkins, JI., Level AND
Distantion, it is instrument will not allow use of the property of the propert	Y DE. William L. Larkins, Jl., Level, Jl., Larkins, Jl., Level, Jl., Larkins, Jl., Larkins, Jl., Larkins, Jl., Jl., Larkins, Structure, S